

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20001/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in SBCSA No. 295/2006 & SBCSA No. 296/2006 of the

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of SLP against R. Nos.2 & 3)

(With Office report dt. 12.10.2007)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

The SLP is restored to its original file.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER