

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3034 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN Appellant (s)
VERSUS

NAND LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10949 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11138 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13865 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14325 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In C.A.No.3034/2008 respondent has not filed statement of case inspite of time granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

In SLP(C)No.10949 and 13865/2008 service of notice is complete.

Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents in all other remaining cases.

List the matters on 16.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar