

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11138/2008

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.
With SLP(C)No.14325/2008 and 13865/2008

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms./Mr. A. Soni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13865/2008 it is seen that the sole respondent has not been served. However, by order dated 4.8.2011 it was recorded that service is complete. Office report show that notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned with endorsement "Addressee's shop shut for the long time". Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondent.

List the matters on 2.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar