

T

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3034 OF 2008

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.D.Sharma,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report. The respondent is
allowed four weeks' time to file the statement of case
failing which he will forfeit the right to file the
statement of case.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER