

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-6/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3034 OF 2008

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution, permission to file
addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These IAs was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Achariya, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2013 stands disposed of
accordingly.

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 is allowed in terms
of prayer clause (a). Amended cause title may be filed within two
weeks.

Permission is granted to place on record the additional
document, i.e., document of the appellant's Registration Certificate
and it is taken on record. Interlocutory Application No. 5 of 2013
stands disposed of as above.

Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2013 for exemption from
filing official translation is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master|
|