

MATTER FOR:

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLANT JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 3034 OF 2008

WITH

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 10949, 11138 AND
14325 OF 2008**

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

NAND LAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 3034 OF 2008

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2008 in SLP(C) No. 20001/2006 against the final Judgment and Orders dated 19.09.2006 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in SBCSA Nos. 295/2006 & 296/2006.

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been served by way of Affidavit of dasti service, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case but the Counsel for the sole respondent has lost his right to file statement of case vide Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber's Order dated 05.12.2011.

SLP (C) NOS. 10949, 11138 AND 14325 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are two respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 14325 & 11138 of 2008 and there is sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 10949/2008, who are represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate and filed counter affidavit. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

..2..

..2..

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
411, M.C. Setalvad Block, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

3. Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR