

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3034/2008

PUBLIC TRUST SHRI GEETA SATSANG BHAWAN  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

NAND LAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10949/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11138/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14325/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.R.Callan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dave,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 25 th

July, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala )  
Court Master